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Government Printing Works
Notice submission deadlines

Government Printing Works has over the last few months implemented rules for completing and submitting the electronic 
Adobe Forms when you, the customer, submit your notice request.
In line with these business rules, GPW has revised the notice submission deadlines for all gazettes. Please refer to the GPW 
website www.gpwonline.co.za to familiarise yourself with the new deadlines.

cancellations
Cancellation of notice submissions are accepted by GPW according to the deadlines stated in the table above. 
Non-compliance to these deadlines will result in your request being failed. Please pay special attention to the different 
deadlines for each gazette.
Please note that any notices cancelled after the cancellation deadline will be published and charged at full cost.
Requests for cancellation must be sent by the original sender of the notice and must accompanied by the relevant notice 
reference number (N-) in the email body.

Amendments to notices

Customer inquiries

With effect from 01 October, GPW will not longer accept amendments to notices. The cancellation process will need to be 
followed and a new notice submitted thereafter for the next available publication date.

Many of our customers request immediate feedback/confirmation of notice placement in the gazette from our Contact Centre 
once they have submitted their notice – While GPW deems it one of their highest priorities and responsibilities to provide 
customers with this requested feedback and the best service at all times, we are only able to do so once we have started 
processing your notice submission. 
GPW has a 2-working day turnaround time for processing notices received according to the business rules and deadline 
submissions.
Please keep this in mind when making inquiries about your notice submission at the Contact Centre.

GPW reminds you that all notice submissions MUST be submitted with an accompanying proof of payment (PoP) or purchase 
order (PO). If any PoP’s or PO’s are received without a notice submission, it will be failed and your notice will not be 
processed.
When submitting your notice request to submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za, please ensure that a purchase order (GPW Account 
customer) or proof of payment (non-GPW Account customer) is included with your notice submission. All documentation 
relating to the notice submission must be in a single email.
A reminder that documents must be attached separately in your email to GPW. (In other words, your email should have an 
Adobe Form plus proof of payment/purchase order – 2 separate attachments – where notice content is applicable, it should 
also be a 3rd separate attachment).

Proof of payments

Reminder of the GPW BUSINESS RULES
 Single notice, single email – with proof of payment or purchase order.
 All documents must be attached separately in your email to GPW. 
 1 notice = 1 form, i.e. each notice must be on a separate form
 Please submit your notice ONLY ONCE.
 Requests for information, quotations and inquiries must be sent to the Contact Centre ONLY.
 The notice information that you send us on the form is what we publish. Please do not put any instructions in the 

email body.
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DISCLAIMER:
Government Printing Works reserves the right to apply the 25% discount to all Legal and 
Liquor notices that comply with the business rules for notice submissions for publication  
in gazettes.

National, Provincial, Road Carrier Permits and Tender notices will pay the price as 
published in the Government Gazettes.

For any information, please contact the eGazette Contact Centre on 012-748 6200 or  
email info.egazette@gpw.gov.za
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Premier’s Notices • PremierskeNNisgewiNgs

PREMIER’S NOTICE 6 OF 2015 
6 Limpopo Traditional Leadership And Institutions Act (6/2005): Following persons are removed from office as headmen  2657

LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

OFFICE OF THE PREMIER 

NOTICE 

BY 

THE PREMIER OF LIMPOPO 

LIMPOPO TRADITIONAL LEADERSHIP AND INSTITUTIONS ACT, 2005 (ACT NO. 
6 OF 2005) 

I, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha hereby-

(i) give notice, in terms of section 13(3)(b) of the Limpopo Traditional Leadership 

and Institutions Act, 2005 (Act No. 6 of 2005), that the following persons are 

removed from office as headmen: 

NO NAME IDENTITY NUMBER TRADITIONAL DATE OF 

COMMUNITY REMOVAL 

1. Matsebele Risimati 411125 5328 081 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Bennett 

2. Mohlaba Mugebesa 410613 5408 087 Nkuna 2014/09/23 

3. Kgaphola Ramphelane 520120 5532 087 Marota- 2015/09/08 

4. Mohlamonyane 470607 5287 084 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
William 

5. Makitla Nkaetsa Frank 260216 5193 088 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
6. Masone 340413 5255 082 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

(ii) recognise the persons below as headmen or headwomen in terms of section 

12(1 )(b)(i) of the Limpopo Traditional Leadership and Institutions Act, 2005 (Act 

No. 6 of 2005): 

NAME IDENTITY TRADITIONAL DATE OF 

NO NUMBER COMMUNITY RECOGNITION 

1. Macevele Tsunduka 651018 5467 083 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Pieter 

2. Shilubane Donald 520207 5143 088 Nkuna 2014/09/23 
Basil 

3. Ndhima Tiyani 871215 5991 088 Tiyani 2014/09/25 
Richard 

4. Makhubele Noza 721006 5714 089 Msengi 2014/07/17 
Thomas 

1 



Al

Moripi

Morgan

Ntagane

Mmaropola
Mojela Fredy

t

M

Madibong

Mapela

Nchabeleng

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

 PROVINSIALE KOERANT, BUITENGEWOON, 18 DESEMBER 2015 No. 2657  5

5. Lebepe Malekutu 610727 5668 082 Pheeha 2014/09/23 
Patrick 

6. Nkuna Vonani 880202 6332 081 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
7. Bvuma Biriviri Moses 661006 5389 082 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
8. Magoro Masekela 830331 5644 088 Nkuna 2015/09/08 

Rufus 
9. Manganyi Mzamani 531 002 5573 088 Mavambe 2015/09/29 

Josias 
10. Rambuda Ailweyi 660809 57 45 083 Mphephu 2015/06/09 

11. Mboko Mohale Elias 540101 6015 088 2015/08/04 
12. Maluleke Sizeka 700710 5648 081 Msengi 2015/06/23 

Shadrack 
13. Chabalala Phazamani 871009 5638 082 Mabunda 2015/06/23 

Elkan 
14. Mahada Azwihangwisi 620504 1118 083 Tshivhase 2015/09/29 

Grace 
15. Phasha Nchane 570712 5766 084 Mafefe 2015/06/09 

Albert 
16. Letsoalo Jack 560422 5233 083 2015/06/23 
17. Ngoepe Ntlhodi 710712 5820 080 Bakone-Ba- 2015/06/09 

Solomon Matlala 
18. Magagane Isaac 510612 5417 089 Mankweng 2015/06/09 

Matabo 
19. Mafifi Nare Albert 620625 5823 087 Bahananwa 2015/06/09 
20. Shayi Mashishimale 511104 5254 083 Banareng-Ba- 2015/08/04 

Reuben Sekororo 
21. Ndene Malwela 440102 5228 087 Maja 2015/08/04 

France 
22. Mametja Marishane 670905 5232 086 Mametja 2015/01/30 

Robert 
23. Matsobane Maite 610419 5409 085 Manthata 2014/11/05 

William 
24. Matlamela Kgabo 500216 5658 080 Moletjie 2014/11/05 

Josias 
25. Kgaphola Mofiti 53021 0 5499 086 Marota- 2015/09/08 

Tserere Eddie 
26. Mohlamonyane 650119 5442 083 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

Solomon 
27. Makitla Ntshengwane 501018 5652 082 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

28. Mathebe Moloi 341017 0256 083 Bantwane 2015/06/23 
29. Mashilo Daiz 491014 5481 087 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
30. Mahlangu Mhlamonye 620122 5622 081 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

Francis 
31. Chaba Lesiba Peter 680404 6029 087 2015/03/04 
32. Shongoane 680420 5568 081 Shongoane 2015/03/04 

John 
33. Malebo 780627 5443 086 Bakone 2015/03/04 
34. Tebeile Chegane 591112 5729 080 Tau- 2015/01/30 

Holdt 
35. Ledwaba Lesibana 5708155577086 Zebediela- 2015/06/09 

Klaas Ndebele 

2 
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(iii) recognise the person below as Regent in terms of section 14(1)(b) of the 

Limpopo Traditional Leadership and Institutions Act, 2005 (Act No. 6 of 2005): 

NO NAME IDENTITY NUMBER TRADITIONAL DATE OF 

COMMUNITY RECOGNITION 

1. Maluleke Mthavini 401206 0317 089 Shikundu 2015/06/09 
Sarah 

(iv) give notice, in terms of section 13(3)(b) of the Limpopo Traditional Leadership 

and Institutions Act, 2005 (Act No. 6 of 2005), that the following person is 

removed from office as Senior Traditional Leader: 

NO NAME IDENTITY TRADITIONAL DATE OF 

NUMBER COMMUNITY REMOVAL 

1. Mahumani Ngwazana 251111 5268 082 Mahumani 2014/04/30 
Lemonade 

(v) recognise the persons below as Senior Traditional Leaders in terms of section 

12(1 )(b)(i) of the Limpopo Traditional Leadership and Institutions Act, 2005 (Act 

No. 6 of 2005): 

NO NAME IDENTITY TRADITIONAL 

NUMBER COMMUNITY 

1. Mahumani Khavhareni 560411 5254 082 Mahumani 
Aarone 

2. Rambuda Avhatendi 930325 6003 087 Ram bud a 
3. Netsianda Pfuluwani 800807 5538 087 Tsianda 
4. Maluleke Msisinyani 610703 5703 088 Shikundu 

Thomas 
5. Phooko Ngwako 690915 5927 086 Phooko 

Cedrick 

DATED AT POLOKWANE THIS I // I ;J_or.S . 

DATE OF 

RECOGNITION 

2014/04/30 

2015/01/21 
2015/02/04 
2015/09/08 

2015/09/29 

3 
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PREMIERSKENNISGEWING 6 VAN 2015 
6 Limpopo Wet Op Tradisionele Leierskap En Instellings (6/2005): Volgende persone uit hulle amp as hoofman verwyder  2657

LIMPOPO PROVINSIALE ADMINISTRASIE 

KANTOOR VAN DIE PREMIER 

KENNISGEWING 
DEUR 

DIE KANTOOR VAN DIE PREMIER LIMPOPO 

LIMPOPO WET OP TRADISIONELE LEIERSKAP EN INSTELLINGS, 2005 (WET 
NR. 6 VAN 2005) 

Ek, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha -

(i) gee kennis, in terme van artikel 13(3)(b) van die Limpopo Tradisionele 

Leierskap en lnstellings Wet, 2005 (Wet Nr 6 van 2005), dat die volgende 

persone uit hulle amp as hoofman verwyder word: 

NO VOLLE NAME IDENTITEITS- TRADISIONELE DATUM VAN 

NOMMER GEMEENSKAP VERWYDERING 

1. Matsebele Risimati 411125 5328 081 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Bennett 

2. Mohlaba Mugebesa 410613 5408 087 Nkuna 2014/09/23 

3. Kgaphola Ramphelane 520120 5532 087 Marota- 2015/09/08 

4. Mohlamonyane 470607 5287 084 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
William 

5. Makitla Nkaetsa Frank 260216 5193 088 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
6. Masone 340413 5255 082 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

(ii) erken die volgende persone as hoofman of hoofvrouens ingevolge artikel 

12(1 )(b)(i) van die Limpopo Wet op Tradisionele Leierskap en lnstellings, 2005 

(Wet Nr. 6 van 2005): 

NO VOLLE NAME IDENTITEITS- TRADISIONELE AANSTELLINGS 

NOMMER GEMEENSKAP DATUM 

1. Macevele Tsunduka 651018 5467 083 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Pieter 

2. Shilubane Donald 520207 5143 088 Nkuna 2014/09/23 
Basil 

3. Ndhima Tiyani 871215 5991 088 Tiyani 2014/09/25 
Richard 

4. Makhubele Noza 721006 5714 089 Msengi 2014/07/17 
Thomas 

1 
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5. Lebepe Malekutu 610727 5668 082 Pheeha 2014/09/23 
Patrick 

6. Nkuna Vonani 880202 6332 081 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
7. Bvuma Biriviri Moses 661 006 5389 082 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
8. Magoro Masekela 830331 5644 088 Nkuna 2015/09/08 

Rufus 
9. Manganyi Mzamani 531 002 5573 088 Mavambe 2015/09/29 

Josias 
10. Rambuda Ailweyi 660809 57 45 083 Mphephu 2015/06/09 

11. Mboko Mohale Elias 540101 6015 088 2015/08/04 
12. Maluleke Sizeka 700710 5648 081 Msengi 2015/06/23 

Shad rack 
13. Chabalala Phazamani 871009 5638 082 Mabunda 2015/06/23 

Elkan 
14. Mahada Azwihangwisi 620504 1118 083 Tshivhase 2015/09/29 

Grace 
15. Phasha Nchane 570712 5766 084 Mafefe 2015/06/09 

Albert 
16. Letsoalo Jack 560422 5233 083 2015/06/23 
17. Ngoepe Ntlhodi 710712 5820 080 Bakone-Ba- 2015/06/09 

Solomon Matlala 
18. Magagane Isaac 510612 5417 089 Mankweng 2015/06/09 

Matabo 
19. Mafifi Nare Albert 620625 5823 087 Bahananwa 2015/06/09 
20. Shayi Mashishimale 511104 5254 083 Banareng-Ba- 2015/08/04 

Reuben Sekororo 
21. Ndene Malwela 440102 5228 087 Maja 2015/08/04 

France 
22. Mametja Marishane 670905 5232 086 Mametja 2015/01/30 

Robert 
23. Matsobane Maite 610419 5409 085 Manthata 2014/11/05 

William 
24. Matlamela Kgabo 500216 5658 080 Moletjie 2014/11/05 

Josias 
25. Kgaphola Mofiti 53021 0 5499 086 Marota- 2015/09/08 

Tserere Eddie 
26. Mohlamonyane 650119 5442 083 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

Solomon 
27. Makitla Ntshengwane 501018 5652 082 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

28. Mathebe Moloi 341017 0256 083 Bantwane 2015/06/23 
29. Mashilo Daiz 491014 5481 087 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
30. Mahlangu Mhlamonye 620122 5622 081 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

Francis 
31. Chaba Lesiba Peter 680404 6029 087 2015/03/04 
32. Shongoane 680420 5568 081 Shongoane 2015/03/04 

John 
33. Malebo 780627 5443 086 Bakone 2015/03/04 
34. Tebeile Chegane 591112 5729 080 Tau- 2015/01/30 

Holdt 
35. Ledwaba Lesibana 5708155577086 Zebediela- 2015/06/09 

Klaas Ndebele 

2 
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(iii) erken die volgende persoon as Regent ingevolge artikel 14(1)(b) van die 

Limpopo Wet op Tradisionele Leierskap en lnstellings, 2005 (Wet Nr. 6 van 

2005): 

NO VOLLE NAME IDENTITEITS- TRADISIONELE AANSTELLINGS-

NOMMER GEMEENSKAP DATUM 

1. Maluleke Mthavini 401206 0317 089 Shikundu 2015/06/09 
Sarah 

(iv) gee kennis, in terme van artikel 13(3)(b) van die Limpopo Tradisionele 

Leierskap en lnstellings Wet, 2005 (Wet Nr 6 van 2005), dat die volgende 

persoon uit sy amp as Senior Tradisionele Leier verwyder word: 

NO VOLLE NAME IDENTITEITS- TRADISIONELE DATUM VAN 

NOMMER GEMEENSKAP VERWYDERING 

1. Mahumani Ngwazana 251111 5268 082 Mahumani 2014/04/30 
Lemonade 

(v) erken die volgende persone as Senior Tradisionele Leiers in terme van artikel 

12(1 )(b)(i) van die Limpopo Tradisionele Leierskap en lnstellings Wet, 2005 

(Wet Nr. 6 van 2005): 

NO VOLLE NAME IDENTITEITS- TRADISIONELE 

NOM MER GEMEENSKAP 

1. Mahumani Khavhareni 560411 5254 082 Mahumani 
Aarone 

2. Rambuda Avhatendi 930325 6003 087 Rambuda 
3. Netsianda Pfuluwani 800807 5538 087 Tsianda 
4. Maluleke Msisinyani 610703 5703 088 Shikundu 

Thomas 
5. Phooko Ngwako 690915 5927 086 Phooko 

Cedrick 

GEDATEER TE POLOKWANE HIERDIE ./ 

CHUPU STANLEY MATHABATHA 
PREMIER: LIMPOPO 

AANSTELLINGS-

DATUM 

2014/04/30 

2015/01/21 
2015/02/04 
2015/09/08 

2015/09/29 

3 
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UKULAWULWA KWESIFUNDA SELIMPOPO 

1-0FISI KASOMKHANDLU 

ISAZISO 

NGUNDUNAKULU WELIMPOPO 

UMTHETHO WAMAZIKO NABARHOLI BENDABUKO BELIMPOPO, WE-2005 
(UMTHETHO WESI-6 WE-2005) 

MINA, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ngithanda-

(i) ukunikela isaziso, ngokuya ngokwesigaba13(3)(b) somThetho wamaZiko 

nabaRholi beNdabuko beliMpopo, we-2005 (Umthetho wesi-6 we-2005), bona 

Abantu abalandelako bayasuswa njengeenduna: 

NO I GAM A INOMBORO ISITJHABA ILANGA 

KAMAZISI LOKUSUS 

WA 

1. Matsebele Risimati 411125 5328 081 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Bennett 

2. Mohlaba Mugebesa 410613 5408 087 Nkuna 2014/09/23 

3. Kgaphola Ramphelane 520120 5532 087 Marota- 2015/09/08 

4. Mohlamonyane 470607 5287 084 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
William 

5. Makitla Nkaetsa Frank 260216 5193 088 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
6. Masone 340413 5255 082 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

(ii) ngithanda ukwamukela Abantu abalandelako njengeenduna namtjhana 

abomma abaziinduna ngokuya ngokwesigaba 12(1 )(b)(i) somThetho 

wamaZiko nabaRholi beNdabuko beliMpopo, we-2005 (Umthetho wesi-6 we-

2005), : 

I GAM A INOMBORO ISITJHABA ILANGA 

NO KAMAZISI LOKWAMUKE 

LWA 

1. Macevele Tsunduka 651018 5467 083 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Pieter 

2. Shilubane Donald 520207 5143 088 Nkuna 2014/09/23 
Basil 

3. Ndhima Tiyani 871215 5991 088 Tiyani 2014/09/25 
Richard 

4. Makhubele Noza 721006 5714 089 2014/07/17 

1 
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Thomas 
5. Lebepe Malekutu 610727 5668 082 Pheeha 2014/09/23 

Patrick 
6. Nkuna Vonani 880202 6332 081 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
7. Bvuma Biriviri Moses 661006 5389 082 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
8. Magoro Masekela 830331 5644 088 Nkuna 2015/09/08 

Rufus 
9. Manganyi Mzamani 531 002 5573 088 Mavambe 2015/09/29 

Josias 
10. Rambuda Ailweyi 660809 57 45 083 Mphephu 2015/06/09 

11. Mboko Mohale Elias 540101 6015 088 2015/08/04 
12. Maluleke Sizeka 700710 5648 081 Msengi 2015/06/23 

Shad rack 
13. Chabalala Phazamani 871009 5638 082 Mabunda 2015/06/23 

Elkan 
14. Mahada Azwihangwisi 620504 1118 083 Tshivhase 2015/09/29 

Grace 
15. Phasha Nchane 570712 5766 084 Mafefe 2015/06/09 

Albert 
16. Letsoalo Jack 560422 5233 083 2015/06/23 
17. Ngoepe Ntlhodi 710712 5820 080 Bakone-Ba- 2015/06/09 

Solomon Matlala 
18. Magagane Isaac 510612 5417 089 Mankweng 2015/06/09 

Matabo 
19. Mafifi Nare Albert 620625 5823 087 Bahananwa 2015/06/09 
20. Shayi Mashishimale 511104 5254 083 Banareng-Ba- 2015/08/04 

Reuben Sekororo 
21. Ndene Malwela 440102 5228 087 Maja 2015/08/04 

France 
22. Mametja Marishane 670905 5232 086 Mametja 2015/01/30 

Robert 
23. Matsobane Maite 610419 5409 085 Manthata 2014/11/05 

William 
24. Matlamela Kgabo 500216 5658 080 Moletjie 2014/11/05 

Josias 
25. Kgaphola Mofiti 53021 0 5499 086 Marota- 2015/09/08 

Tserere Eddie 
26. Mohlamonyane 650119 5442 083 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

Solomon 
27. Makitla Ntshengwane 501018 5652 082 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

28. Mathebe Moloi 341017 0256 083 Bantwane 2015/06/23 
29. Mashilo Daiz 491014 5481 087 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
30. Mahlangu Mhlamonye 620122 5622 081 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

Francis 
31. Chaba Lesiba Peter 680404 6029 087 2015/03/04 
32. Shongoane 680420 5568 081 Shongoane 2015/03/04 

John 
33. Malebo 780627 5443 086 Bakone 2015/03/04 
34. Tebeile Chegane 591112 5729 080 Tau- 2015/01/30 

Holdt 
35. Ledwaba Lesibana 5708155577086 Zebediela- 2015/06/09 

Klaas Ndebele 

2 
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(iii) ngithanda ukwamukela abantu abalandelako njengeeNgorho ngokuya 

ngokwesigaba 14(1)(b) somThetho wamaZiko nabaRholi beNdabuko 

beliMpopo, we-2005 (Umthetho wesi-6 we-2005), 

NO I GAM A JNOMBORO JSJTJHABA ILANGA 

KAMAZISI LOKWAMUKEL 

WA 

1. Maluleke Mthavini 401206 0317 089 Shikundu 2015/06/09 
Sarah 

(iv) ngithanda ukunikela isaziso, ngokuya ngokwesigaba 13(3)(b) somThetho 

wamaZiko nabaRholi beNdabuko beliMpopo, we-2005 (Umthetho wesi-6 we-

2005), bona umuntu olandelako uyasuswa njengomRholi omKhuli weeNdaba 

zendabuko: 

NO IGAMA INOMBORO ISITJHABA ILANGA 

KAMAZISI LOKUSUSWA 

1. Mahumani Ngwazana 251111 5268 082 Mahumani 2014/04/30 
Lemonade 

(v) ngithanda ukwamukela Abantu abalandelako ngengabaRholi abaKhuli 

NO 

1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 

beeNdaba zendabuko ngokuya ngokwesigaba 12(1)(b)(i) somThetho 

wamaZiko nabaRholi beNdabuko beliMpopo, we-2005 (Umthetho wesi-6 we-

2005), : 

IGAMA INOMBORO ISITJHABA ILANGA 

KAMAZJSI LOKWAMUKEL 

WA 

Mahumani Khavhareni 560411 5254 082 Mahumani 2014/04/30 
Aarone 
Rambuda Avhatendi 930325 6003 087 Rambuda 2015/01/21 
Netsianda Pfuluwani 800807 5538 087 Tsianda 2015/02/04 
Maluleke Msisinyani 610703 5703 088 Shikundu 2015/09/08 
Thomas 
Phooko Ngwako 690915 5927 086 Phooko 2015/09/29 
Cedrick 

SITLIKITLWE NGALELI LANGA EPOLOKWANE / __ ./ 

CHUPU STANLEY MATHABATHA 
UNDUNAKULU: LIMPOPO 
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MMUSO WA PROFENSE YA LIMPOPO 

OFISI YA TONAKGOLO 

TSEBISO 

KA 

TONAKGOLO YA LIMPOPO 

MOLAO WA BOETAPELE BJA SETSO LE DIHLONGWA WA LIMPOPO WA 2005 
{MOLAO WA BO 6 WA 2005) 

Nna, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ke -

(i) dira tsebiso go ya ka karolo ya 13(3)(b) ya Molao wa Boetapele bja Setso le 

Dihlongwa wa Limpopo wa 2005 (Molao wa bo 6 wa 2005), wa go re batho ba 

ba latelago ba tloswe ofising bjalo ka dintona: 

NO LEINA NOMOROYA SETSHABA SA LETSATSI 

BOITSEBISO METSEMAGAE KGWEDI 

LA GO 

TLOSWA 

1. Matsebele Risimati 411125 5328 081 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Bennett 

2. Mohlaba Mugebesa 410613 5408 087 Nkuna 2014/09/23 

3. Kgaphola Ramphelane 520120 5532 087 Marota- 2015/09/08 

4. Mohlamonyane 4 70607 5287 084 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
William 

5. Makitla Nkaetsa Frank 260216 5193 088 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
6. Masone 340413 5255 082 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

(ii) dumelela bathe ba ba latelago ka mo fase bjalo ka dintona go ya ka karolo ya 

12(1)(b)(i) ya Molao wa Boetapele bja Setso le Dihlongwa wa Limpopo wa 

2005 (Molao wa bo 6 wa 2005): 

LEINA NOMORO YA SETSHABA SA LETSATSIKG 

NO BOITSEBISO METSEMAGAE WEDI LA 

TUMELELO 

1. Macevele Tsunduka 651018 5467 083 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Pieter 

2. Shilubane Donald 520207 5143 088 Nkuna 2014/09/23 
Basil 

3. Ndhima Tiyani 871215 5991 088 Tiyani 2014/09/25 
Richard 

4. Makhubele Noza 721006 5714 089 Msengi 2014/07/17 
Thomas 

1 
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5. Lebepe Malekutu 610727 5668 082 Pheeha 2014/09/23 
Patrick 

6. Nkuna Vonani 880202 6332 081 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
7. Bvuma Biriviri Moses 661006 5389 082 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
8. Magoro Masekela 830331 5644 088 Nkuna 2015/09/08 

Rufus 
9. Manganyi Mzamani 531 002 5573 088 Mavambe 2015/09/29 

Josias 
10. Rambuda Ailweyi 660809 57 45 083 Mphephu 2015/06/09 

11. Mboko Mohale Elias 540101 6015 088 2015/08/04 
12. Maluleke Sizeka 700710 5648 081 Msengi 2015/06/23 

Shad rack 
13. Chabalala Phazamani 871009 5638 082 Mabunda 2015/06/23 

Elkan 
14. Mahada Azwihangwisi 620504 1118 083 Tshivhase 2015/09/29 

Grace 
15. Phasha Nchane 570712 5766 084 Mafefe 2015/06/09 

Albert 
16. Letsoalo Jack 560422 5233 083 2015/06/23 
17. Ngoepe Ntlhodi 710712 5820 080 Bakone-Ba- 2015/06/09 

Solomon Matlala 
18. Magagane Isaac 510612 5417 089 Mankweng 2015/06/09 

Matabo 
19. Mafifi Nare Albert 620625 5823 087 Bahananwa 2015/06/09 
20. Shayi Mashishimale 511104 5254 083 Banareng-Ba- 2015/08/04 

Reuben Sekororo 
21. Ndene Malwela 440102 5228 087 Maja 2015/08/04 

France 
22. Mametja Marishane 670905 5232 086 Mametja 2015/01/30 

Robert 
23. Matsobane Maite 610419 5409 085 Manthata 2014/11/05 

William 
24. Matlamela Kgabo 500216 5658 080 Moletjie 2014/11/05 

Josias 
25. Kgaphola Mofiti 53021 0 5499 086 Marota- 2015/09/08 

Tserere Eddie 
26. Mohlamonyane 650119 5442 083 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

Solomon 
27. Makitla Ntshengwane 501018 5652 082 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

28. Mathebe Moloi 341017 0256 083 Bantwane 2015/06/23 
29. Mashilo Daiz 491014 5481 087 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
30. Mahlangu Mhlamonye 620122 5622 081 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

Francis 
31. Chaba Lesiba Peter 680404 6029 087 2015/03/04 
32. Shongoane 680420 5568 081 Shongoane 2015/03/04 

John 
33. Malebo 780627 5443 086 Bakone 2015/03/04 
34. Tebeile Chegane 591112 5729 080 Tau-Nchabeleng 2015/01/30 

Holdt 
35. Ledwaba Lesibana 5708155577086 Zebediela- 2015/06/09 

Klaas Ndebele 

2 
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(iii) dumelela motho wa ka mo fase bjalo ka Moswaredi go ya ka karolo ya 14(1)(b) 

ya Molao wa Boetapele bja Setso le Dihlongwa wa Limpopo wa 2005 (Molao 

wa bo 6 wa 2005): 

NO LEINA NOMOROYA SETSHABA LETSATSIKGW 

BOITSEBISO SA EDI LA 

METSEMAGA TUMELELO 

E 

1. Maluleke Mthavini 401206 0317 089 Shikundu 2015/06/09 
Sarah 

(iv) dira tsebiso go ya ka karolo ya 13(3)(b) ya Molao wa Boetapele bja SetSo le 

Dihlongwa wa Limpopo wa 2005 (Molao wa bo 6 wa 2005), go re motho yo a 

latelago a tloswe Ofising bjalo ka Moetapelemogolo wa Setso: 

NO LEINA NOMOROYA SETSHABA SA LETSATSIKG 

BOITSEBISO METSEMAGAE WEDI LAGO 

TLOSWA 

1. Mahumani Ngwazana 251111 5268 082 Mahumani 2014/04/30 
Lemonade 

(v) dumelela batho a ba latelago ka mo fase bjalo ka Baetapelebagolo ba Setso go 

ya ka karolo ya 12(1)(b)(i) ya Molao wa Boetapele bja Setso le Dihlongwa wa 

Limpopo wa 2005 (Molao wa bo 6 wa 2005): 

NO LEINA NOMOROYA SETSHABA SA 

BOITSEBISO METSEMAGAE 

1. Mahumani Khavhareni 560411 5254 082 Mahumani 
Aarone 

2. Rambuda Avhatendi 930325 6003 087 Ram bud a 
3. Netsianda Pfuluwani 800807 5538 087 Tsianda 
4. Maluleke Msisinyani 610703 5703 088 Shikundu 

Thomas 
5. Phooko Ngwako 690915 5927 086 Phooko 

Cedrick 

E SAENNWE POLOKWANE KA Dl ___ ./ 

CHUPU STANLEY MATHABATHA 
TONAKGOLO: LIMPOPO 

LETSATSIKGW 

EDI LA 

TUMELELO 

2014/04/30 

2015/01/21 
2015/02/04 
2015/09/08 

2015/09/29 
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NDAULO YA VUNDU �A LIMPOPO 

OFISI YA MULANGAVUNDU 

NI;.>IVHADZO 

NGA 

MULANGAVUNDU WA LIMPOPO 

MULA YO WA VHURANGAPHANI;.>A NA ZWIIMISWA ZWA SIALALA WA LIMPOPO, 

2005 (MULA YO WA NO. 6 WA 2005) 

Noe, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ndi khou-

(i) oea ngivhadzo, hu tshi tevhedzwa khethekanyo ya 13(3)(b) ya Mulayo wa 

Vhurangaphanga na Zwiimiswa zwa Sialala wa Limpopo, wa 2005 (Mulayo wa 

No. 6 wa 2005), ya uri vhathu vha tevhelaho a vha tsha vha magota: 

NO DZINA NOMBOROYA TSHITSHAVHA I;.>UVHA �A 

VHU�E TSHA MAHAYANI 
U BVISWA 

1. Vho Matsebele Risimati 411125 5328 081 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Bennett 

2. Vho Mohlaba 410613 5408 087 Nkuna 2014/09/23 

3. Vho Kgaphola 520120 5532 087 Marota-Madibong 2015/09/08 

4. Vho Mohlamonyane 470607 5287 084 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
William 

5. Vho Makitla Nkaetsa 260216 5193 088 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
Frank 

6. Vho Mahlangu Masone 340413 5255 082 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

(ii) tendela vhathu vha re afho fhasi u vha magota hu tshi tevhedzwa khethekanyo 

ya 12(1)(b)(i) ya Mulayo wa Vhurangaphanga na Zwiimiswa zwa Sialala wa 

Limpopo, wa 2005 (Mulayo wa No. 6 wa 2005): 

DZINA NOMBOROYA TSHITSHAVHA I;.>UVHA �A 

NO VHU�E TSHA MAHAYANI 
U VHEWA 

1. Vho Macevele 651018 5467 083 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Tsunduka Pieter 

2. Vho Shilubane Donald 520207 5143 088 Nkuna 2014/09/23 
Basil 

3. Vho Ndhima Tiyani 871215 5991 088 Tiyani 2014/09/25 
Richard 

4. Vho Makhubele Noza 721006 5714 089 Msengi 2014/07/17 
Thomas 

5. Vho Lebepe Malekutu 61 0727 5668 082 Pheeha 2014/09/23 
Patrick 

1 
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6. Vho Nkuna Vonani 880202 6332 081 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
7. Vho Bvuma Biriviri 661 006 5389 082 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 

Moses 
8. Vho Magoro 830331 5644 088 Nkuna 2015/09/08 

Masekela Rufus 
9. Vho Manganyi 531 002 5573 088 Mavambe 2015/09/29 

. Mzamani Josias 
10. Vho Rambuda Ailweyi 660809 57 45 083 Mphephu 2015/06/09 

he us 
11. Vho Mboko Mchale 540101 6015 088 Raphahlelo 2015/08/04 

Elias 
12. Vho Maluleke Sizeka 700710 5648 081 Msengi 2015/06/23 

Shad rack 
13. Vho Chabalala 871009 5638 082 Mabunda 2015/06/23 

Phazamani Elkan 
14. Vho Mahada 620504 1118 083 Tshivhase 2015/09/29 

Grace 
15. Vho Phasha Nchane 570712 5766 084 Mafefe 2015/06/09 

Albert 
16. Vho Letsoalo Lesetja 560422 5233 083 Molepo 2015/06/23 

Jack 
17. Vho Ngoepe Ntlhodi 710712 5820 080 Bakone-Ba- 2015/06/09 

Solomon Matlala 
18. Vho Magagane Isaac 510612 5417 089 Mankweng 2015/06/09 

Matabo 
19. Vho Mafifi Nare Albert 620625 5823 087 Bahananwa 2015/06/09 
20. Vho Shayi 511104 5254 083 Banareng-Ba- 2015/08/04 

Mashishimale Reuben Sekororo 
21. Vho Ndene Malwela 440102 5228 087 Maja 2015/08/04 

France 
22. Vho Mametja 670905 5232 086 Mametja 2015/01/30 

Marishane Robert 
23. Vho Matsobane Maite 610419 5409 085 Manthata 2014/11/05 

William 
24. Vho Matlamela Kgabo 500216 5658 080 Moletjie 2014/11/05 

Josias 
25. Vho Kgaphola Mofiti 53021 0 5499 086 Marota-Madibong 2015/09/08 

Tserere Eddie 
26. Vho Mohlamonyane 650119 5442 083 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

Solomon 
27. Vho Makitla 501018 5652 082 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

28. Vho Mathebe Moloi 341017 0256 083 Bantwane 2015/06/23 
29. Vho Mashilo Ntagane 491014 5481 087 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

Daiz 
30. Vho Mahlangu 620122 5622 081 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

Francis 
31. Vho Chaba Lesiba 680404 6029 087 Mapela 2015/03/04 

Peter 
32. Vho Shongoane 680420 5568 081 Shongoane 2015/03/04 

John 
33. Vho Mojela Malebo 780627 5443 086 Bakone 2015/03/04 

34. Vho Tebeile Chegane 591112 5729 080 Tau-Nchabeleng 2015/01/30 
Heldt 
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Vho Ledwaba 
Lesibana Klaas 

5708155577086 Zebediela
Ndebele 

2015/06/09 

(iii) tendela muthu ane a vha afho fhasi u vha Khosipfareli u ya nga khethekanyo 

ya 14(1)(b) ya Mulayo wa Vhurangaphanga na Zwiimiswa zwa Sialala wa 

Limpopo, wa 2005 (Mulayo wa No. 6 wa 2005): 

NO DZINA NOMBOROYA TSHITSHAVHA I)UVHA �AU 

VHU�E TSHA MAHAYANI 
VHEWA 

1. Vho Maluleke 401206 0317 089 Shikundu 2015/06/09 
Mthavini Sarah 

(iv) oea ngivhadzo, hu tshi tevhedzwa khethekanyo ya 13(3)(b) ya Mulayo wa 

Vhurangaphanga na Zwiimiswa zwa Sialala wa Limpopo, wa 2005 (Mulayo wa 

No. 6 wa 2005), ya uri muthu a tevhelaho a vha tsha vha Thovhele: 

NO DZINA NOMBOROYA TSHITSHAVHA I;;>UVHA �AU 

VHU�E TSHA MAHAYANI 
BVISWA 

1. Vho Mahumani 251111 5268 082 Mahumani 2014/04/30 
Lemonade 

(v) tendela vhathu vha re afho fhasi u vha Thovhele hu tshi tevhedzwa 

khethekanyo ya 12(1 )(b)(i) ya Mulayo wa Vhurangaphanga na Zwiimiswa zwa 

Sialala wa Limpopo, wa 2005 (Mulayo wa No. 6 wa 2005): 

NO DZINA NOMBOROYA TSHITSHAVHA 

VHU�E TSHA 

MAHAYANI 

1. Vho Mahumani 560411 5254 082 Mahumani 
Khavhareni Aarone 

2. Vho Rambuda 930325 6003 087 Rambuda 
Avhatendi 

3. Vho Netsianda 800807 5538 087 Tsianda 
Pfuluwani 

4. Vho Maluleke 610703 5703 088 Shikundu 
Thomas 

5. Vho Phooko Ngwako 690915 5927 086 Phooko 
Cedrick 

ZWO SAINIWA POLOKWANE NGA �A ./ ___ / 

VHO CHUPU STANLEY MATHABATHA 
MULANGAVUNDU: LIMPOPO 

I;;>UVHA �AU 

VHEWA 

2014/04/30 

2015/01/21 

2015/02/04 

2015/09/08 

2015/09/29 
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MAFAMBISELE YA XIFUNDZANKULU XA LIMPOPO 

HOFISI YA PHIRIMIYA 

XITIVISO 

HI 

PHIRIMIYA WA LIMPOPO 

NAWU WA VURHANGERI BYA NDHAVUKO NA MAVANDLA WA LIMPOPO, 2005 
(NAWU WA N0.6 WA 2005) 

Mina Chupu Stanley Mathabatha laha-

(i) ndzi nyika xitiviso, hi ku landza xiyenge xa 13(3)(b) xa Nawu wa Vurhangeri 

bya Ndhavuko na Mavandla wa Limpopo, 2005 (Nawu wa 6 wa 2005) leswaku 

vanhu lava va vuriwaka laha hansi va susiwa eka tirhekhodo tani hi tindhuna : 

NO VITO NOMBOROYA HUVOYA SIKU RO 

MB VUTITIVISI VAAKI YA SUSIWA 

OR NDHAVUKO 

0 

1. Matsebele Risimati 411125 5328 081 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Bennett 

2. Mohlaba Mugebesa 410613 5408 087 Nkuna 2014/09/23 

3. Kgaphola Ramphelane 520120 5532 087 Marota- 2015/09/08 

4. Mohlamonyane 470607 5287 084 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
William 

5. Makitla Nkaetsa Frank 260216 5193 088 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
6. Masone 340413 5255 082 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

(ii) ndzi veka munhu loyi a vuriwaka laha hansi ku va a va ndhuna ya xinuna 

kumbe ndhuna ya xisati hi ku landza xiyenge xa 12(1)(b)(i) xa Nawu wa 

Vurhangeri bya Ndhavuko na Mavandla wa Limpopo, 2005 (Nawu wa 6 wa 

2005) 

NO 

MB VITO NOMBORO YA HUVO YA SIKU RO 

OR VUTITIVISI VAAKI YA VEKIWA 

0 NDHAVUKO 

1. Macevele Tsunduka 651018 5467 083 Madonsi 2015/06/09 
Pieter 

2. Shilubane Donald 520207 5143 088 Nkuna 2014/09/23 
Basil 

3. Ndhima Tiyani 871215 5991 088 Tiyani 2014/09/25 
Richard 

4. Makhubele Noza 721006 5714 089 2014/07/17 

1 
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Thomas 
5. Lebepe Malekutu 610727 5668 082 Pheeha 2014/09/23 

Patrick 
6. Nkuna Vonani 880202 6332 081 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
7. Bvuma Biriviri Moses 661006 5389 082 Dzumeri 2015/01/20 
8. Magoro Masekela 830331 5644 088 Nkuna 2015/09/08 

Rufus 
9. Manganyi Mzamani 531 002 5573 088 Mavambe 2015/09/29 

Josias 
10. Rambuda Ailweyi 660809 57 45 083 Mphephu 2015/06/09 

11. Mboko Mchale Elias 540101 6015 088 2015/08/04 
12. Maluleke Sizeka 700710 5648 081 Msengi 2015/06/23 

Shad rack 
13. Chabalala Phazamani 871009 5638 082 Mabunda 2015/06/23 

Elkan 
14. Mahada Azwihangwisi 620504 1118 083 Tshivhase 2015/09/29 

Grace 
15. Phasha Nchane 570712 5766 084 Mafefe 2015/06/09 

Albert 
16. Letsoalo Jack 560422 5233 083 2015/06/23 
17. Ngoepe Ntlhodi 710712 5820 080 Bakone-Ba- 2015/06/09 

Solomon Matlala 
18. Magagane Isaac 510612 5417 089 Mankweng 2015/06/09 

Matabo 
19. Mafifi Nare Albert 620625 5823 087 Bahananwa 2015/06/09 
20. Shayi Mashishimale 511104 5254 083 Banareng-Ba- 2015/08/04 

Reuben Sekororo 
21. Ndene Malwela 440102 5228 087 Maja 2015/08/04 

France 
22. Mametja Marishane 670905 5232 086 Mametja 2015/01/30 

Robert 
23. Matsobane Maite 610419 5409 085 Manthata 2014/11/05 

William 
24. Matlamela Kgabo 500216 5658 080 Moletjie 2014/11/05 

Josias 
25. Kgaphola Mofiti 53021 0 5499 086 Marota- 2015/09/08 

Tserere Eddie 
26. Mohlamonyane 650119 5442 083 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

Solomon 
27. Makitla Ntshengwane 501018 5652 082 Bantwane 2015/06/09 

28. Mathebe Moloi 341017 0256 083 Bantwane 2015/06/23 
29. Mashilo Daiz 491014 5481 087 Bantwane 2015/06/09 
30. Mahlangu Mhlamonye 620122 5622 081 Ndebele 2015/06/09 

Francis 
31. Chaba Lesiba Peter 680404 6029 087 a 2015/03/04 
32. Shongoane 680420 5568 081 Shongoane 2015/03/04 

John 
33. Malebo 780627 5443 086 Bakone 2015/03/04 
34. Tebeile Chegane 591112 5729 080 Tau- 2015/01/30 

Holdt 
35. Ledwaba Lesibana 5708155577086 Zebediela- 2015/06/09 

Klaas Ndebele 
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(iii) veka munhu loyi a vuriwaka laha hansi tani hi Mukhomeri hi hu landza xiyenge 

xa 14 (!) (b) xa Nawu wa Vurhangeri bya Ndhavuko na Mavandla wa Limpopo, 

2005 (Nawu wa 6 wa 2005): 

NO VITO NOMBOROYA HUVOYA SIKU RO 

MB VUTITIVISI VAAKI YA VEKIWA 

OR NDHAVUKO 

0 

1. Maluleke Mthavini 401206 0317 089 Shikundu 2015/06/09 
Sarah 

(iv) nyika xitiviso hi ku landza xiyenge xa 13(3)(b) xa Nawu wa Vurhangeri by a 

Ndhavuko na Mavandla wa Limpopo, 2005 (Nawu wa 6 wa 2005), leswaku 

munhu loyi a vuriwaka laha hansi u susiwile eka rhekhodo tani hi 

Murhangerinkulu wa Ndhavuko: 

NO VITO NOMBOROYA HUVO YA SIKU RO 

MB VUTITIVISI VAAKI YA SUSIWA 

OR NDHAVUKO 

0 

1. Mahumani Ngwazana 251111 5268 082 Mahumani 2014/04/30 
Lemonade 

(v) veka munhu loyi a vuriwaka laha hansi tani hi Murhangerinkulu wa Ndhavuko 

hi ku landza xiyenge xa 12(!) (b)(i) xa Nawu wa Vurhangeri bya Ndhavuko na 

Mavandla wa Limpopo, 2005(Nawu wa 6 wa 2005): 

NO 

VITO NOMBOROYA HUVOYA 

VUTITIVISI VAAKI YA 

NDHAVUKO 

1. Mahumani Khavhareni 560411 5254 082 Mahumani 
Aarone 

2. Rambuda Avhatendi 930325 6003 087 Ram bud a 
3. Netsianda Pfuluwani 800807 5538 087 Tsianda 
4. Maluleke Msisinyani 61 0703 5703 088 Shikundu 

Thomas 
5. Phooko Ngwako 690915 5927 086 Phooko 

Cedrick 

SIKUHATIWILE EPOLOKWANE HI / ./ 

CHUPU STANLEY MATHABATHA 
PHIRIMIYA: LIMPOPO 

SIKU RO 

VEKIWA 

2014/04/30 

2015/01/21 
2015/02/04 
2015/09/08 

2015/09/29 

3 
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IMPORTANT
I mfarmai,o-w

from Government Printing Works
Dear Valued Customers,

Government Printing Works has implemented rules for completing and submitting the electronic Adobe Forms
when you, the customer, submits your notice request.

Please take note of these guidelines when completing your form.

GPW Business Rules

1. No hand written notices will be accepted for processing, this includes Adobe
forms which have been completed by hand.

,-..,.

2. Notices can only be submitted in Adobe electronic form format to the email submission
address submit.egazette @gpw.gov.za. This means that any notice submissions not on an Adobe electronic
form that are submitted to this mailbox will be rejected. National or Provincial gazette notices, where the Z95
or Z95Prov must be an Adobe form but the notice content (body) will be an attachment.

3. Notices brought into GPW by "walk -in" customers on electronic media can only be submitted in Adobe
electronic form format. This means that any notice submissions not on an Adobe electronic form that are
submitted by the customer on electronic media will be rejected. National or Provincial gazette notices, where
the Z95 or Z95Prov must be an Adobe form but the notice content (body) will be an attachment.

4. All customers who walk in to GPW that wish to submit a notice that is not on an electronic Adobe form will be
routed to the Contact Centre where the customer will be taken through the completion of the form by a GPW
representative. Where a customer walks into GPW with a stack of hard copy notices delivered by a
messenger on behalf of a newspaper the messenger must be referred back to the sender as the submission
does not adhere to the submission rules.

5. All notice submissions that do not comply with point 2 will be charged full price for the notice submission.

6. The current cut -off of all Gazette's remains unchanged for all channels. (Refer to the GPW website for
submission deadlines - www.gpwonline.co.za)

7. Incorrectly completed forms and notices submitted in the wrong format will be rejected to the customer
to be corrected and resubmitted. Assistance will be available through the Contact Centre should help be
required when completing the forms. (012 -748 6200 or email info.egazette @gpw.gov.za)

8. All re- submissions by customers will be subject to the above cut -off times.

9. All submissions and re- submissions that miss the cut -off will be rejected to the customer to be submitted with
a new publication date.

10. Information on forms will be taken as the primary source of the notice to be published. Any instructions that
are on the email body or covering letter that contradicts the notice form content will be ignored.

You are therefore advised that effective from Monday, 18 May 2015 should you not comply with our new rules
of engagement, all notice requests will be rejected by our new system.

Furthermore, the fax number 012- 748 6030 will also be discontinued from this date and customers will only be
able to submit notice requests through the email address submit.egazette @gpw.gov.za.
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